

Mat 3318 Of 2019
CNR:WBSP01-017614-2019

Order no....12...
31.08.2021

Both sides are present by Advocates's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and the respondent are present.

W.O. is filed by the respondent/wife.

Let, it be kept with the record.

Another petition for adjournment for filing W.S. in connection with the suit from the end of the respondent/wife is filed.

Let, it be kept with the record.

The respondent is granted time to file W.S. as a special chance provided she pays a cost of Rs.1000/- (One thousand only) to the petitioner/husband and a receipt of such payment should be produced before this Court on the next date fixed.

It is made clear that in case of failure in part of the respondent/wife to file W.S., this Court shall be compelled to proceed with the case accordingly.

The petition for recall of the order dated 17.08.2021 stands disposed of after hearing both sides.

To, **07/10/2021** for filing W.S. and producing receipt of cost of Rs.1000/- by the respondent/wife.

Sd/- P.P. Chakravorty
A.D.J, 3rd Court.
Alipore, South 24 Pgs
(J.O. Code-WB1277)

