

**Mat Suit No. 3318 of 2019**

Order No.25

29.05.2023

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities.

The prayer is heard, considered and allowed.

To 01.08.2023 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Addl. District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipre.

**WB-00757**