

**Mat Suit 3318 of 2019**

**Order No.26 dated 28.06.2023**

**Received a copy of order dated 09.06.2023 passed in C.O. 1721/2023 by the Hon'ble High Court with a direction upon this Court to “ decide the application for alimony *pendente lite* within a period of two months from the next date fixed.....at the stage of evidence .”**

**Seen the order.**

**Let, the same be kept with the record.**

**To date, (01.08.2023) for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities.**

**D/Corrected by me**

**A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore.**

**A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore.  
(WB00757)**