

Mat 3318 of 2019

Order No. 29

11.09.2023

Both parties are present through Ld. Advocates.

Today is fixed for filing assets and liabilities by the affidavit.

Head both sides.

Petitioner/husband files an affidavit and liabilities.

Respondent / wife submits that she has already filed such assets and liabilities in connection with one Criminal case before the Ld. CJM, Alipore and the said case record is lying with this suit and the petitioner/wife is not willing to file any further assets and liabilities as there is no chances in the same.

Considering the fact that that the case is adjourned for the day.

To **16.09.2023** for hearing the application for alimony pendente lite.

Both parties are must come ready on the next day fixed positively.

ADJ, 3rd Court ,Alipore,