

MAT-3318 OF 2019

**ORDER NO30
DT 28.11.2023**

Petitioner files hazira. Today is fixed for evidence. Affidavit in chief of PW1 namely Nilotpal Ghosh is examined in part and is deferred by the prayer of the petitioner.

To 05.12.2023 for further evidence.

**ADJ 3RD
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS
(JO CODE WB 007567)**