

MAT SUIT 3318 of 2019

Order No. 31 dated 05.12.2023

Both sides are present by filing hazira.

At the time of hearing Ld. Advocate for the respondent submits that they have not received any documents and does not want to proceed with hearing today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Petitioner is directed to supply copies of documents in advance.

To, **22.12.2023** for further evidence

D/Corrected by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)