

MAT- 3318 OF 2019

**ORDER NO 345
DT 12.02.2024**

Both parties File hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence

The witness is present in the court.

The witness PW1 namely Nilotpal Ghosh is cross examined in part and deferred by the prayer of the respondent

To **01.03.2024** for for further cross examination of PW1.

**ADJ 3RD
ALIPORE SOUTH24 PGS
(JO CODE WB 00757)**