

**MAT-3318 OF 2019**

**ORDER NO 38**  
**DATE 18.03.2024**

Both parties file hazira.  
Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW1.  
This court is under order of transfer.  
The case is adjourned.

To **05.04.2024** for further cross of PW1.

**ADJ 3RD**  
**ALIPORE SOUTH24 PGS**  
**( JO CODE WB 00757)**