

**ORDER NO 40**  
**DATE 10.04.2024**

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for further cross of PW1.

Respondent files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard the petition.

The prayer is allowed on the prayer of the respondent as the Ld senior counsel is ill.

To **25.04.2024** further cross of pW1. The respondent is directed to be vigilant about the Hon'ble Court's direction and proceed with the matter positively on the next date.

**ADJ3RDIC**  
**ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS**  
**( JO CODE WB 00810)**