

**PRESENT – DR MOUMITA BHATTACHARYA ADJ 3RD ( IN CHARGE) ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS**

**MAT-3318 OF 2019**

**ORDER NO 42**

**DATE 04.05.2024**

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is without steps.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW1.

Due to resolution called by the local bar the case is adjourned.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

**To 14.05.2024 for further cross examination of PW1.**

**ADJ 3RD I.C  
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS  
( JO CODE WB 00810)**