

**PRESENT – DR MOUMITA BHATTACHARYA(IN CHARGE) 3RD ADJ ALIPORE
SOUTH 24 PGS**

**ORDER NO 43
DATE 14.05.2024**

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW1.

Respondent files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there
in.

The prayer is heard considered and allowed.

To 03.06.2024 for further cross of PW1.

**ADJ 3RD I.C
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS
(JO CODE WB 00810)**