

Mat -3318 of 2019

Order no.48
07.08.2024

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the recall petition and P.H.

Both parties file hajiras.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both sides.

Perused the petition.

Considered.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent that the date was fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 14.05.2024 and next date was fixed on 20.08.2024. He has further submitted that in the cause list the date was found on 10.07.2024. But they did not know that date. So, they did not take any steps on 10.07.2024 and on 26.07.2024 the cross-examination of PW-1 has been closed. This petition has been filed praying for allowing the cross examination of PW-1 Nilotpal Ghosh.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raised formal objection.

Accordingly this petition is allowed.

Thereafter the case record is taken up for further cross-examination of PW-1 Nilotpal Ghosh.

PW-1 is cross-examined in full.

To 04.09.2024 for evidence of PW-2.

D/Corrected by me

A D J

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
JO- WB00742