

Present:- Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Mat-3318/2019

Order no. 49

Dated:04.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of PW-2.

Both parties file haziras.

Mala Ghosh as PW-2 is examined in full and cross-examined is deferred.

The papers relating to her medical treatment be marked as **Ext.-24 collectively** containing pages (with objection) .

The copy of complaint lodged by her at Kasba P.S be marked as **Ext.-25 with objection** .

Respondent has filed a petition praying for cross-examination of PW-2 on the next date.

Prayer is allowed.

To 28.11.2024 for cross-examination of PW-2.

D/C by me

A.D.J.

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas
JO- WB000742