

MAT SUIT 3318 OF 2019

Order No.50

Date 28.11.2024.

Petitioner and respondent files hazira through ld  
advocate.

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W 2.

Accordingly, p.w 2 appears on dock and she has been  
cross- examined in part and deferred. Deferred on the prayer of the  
respondent/wife.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 14.01.2025 for further cross- examination of p.w2.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**