

Mat Suit 3318 of 2019

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 54 dated 12.06.2025

Today is fixed for DW as last chance.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Respondent files examination in chief. Copy served.
Objection endorsed. Let, the same be kept with the record.

Witness namely Somdatta Halder is examined and cross examined in part as D.W.-1 and deferred on the prayer of the petitioner.

Documents such as photocopies of discharge summary and biopsy report of Keya Halder are marked as Exbt.-A and Exbt.-B with objection respectively.

Case is adjourned.

To 31.07.2025 for further cross examination of DW-1.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge

3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)

(WB00742)