

MAT 3318 OF 2019

Order No.62 dated 03.01.2026:

Today is fixed for further d.w.

Petitioner files hazira through ld advocate.

Respondent files petition prays for he is not wiling to give further d.w through ld advocate.

Accordingly,D.W be closed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 28.01.2026 for argument.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.
(WB00742)